
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:254
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2014
FACILITIES AT PROTECTED MONUMENTS
Laguri Smt. Sakuntala

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of monuments in Kyonjhar district of Odisha;

(b) the details of facilities provided by the Government for the benefit of tourists to reach at said monuments; and

(c) the details of fund distributed and utilized on said monuments during the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) AND MINISTER OF STATE, CIVIL AVIATION (DR.
MAHESH SHARMA)

(a)&(b) The paintings on the rock locally known as Ravanchaya and other ancient monuments and remains at Sitabhanji in the District Keonjhar of Odisha have been declared as monuments of national importance and are under the protection of Archaeological Survey of India. The monuments are in good state of preservation and situated within the reserve forest area. The Government of Odisha has provided a good motorabe road upto the monument for the benefit of tourists to reach monuments.

(c) The funds allocated and expenditure incurred on said monuments during the last three years and the current year are as under:

Year Allotment Expenditure
2011-12   Rs.50,000 Rs.23908
2012-13  Rs.50,000 Nil
2013-14  Rs.50,000 Nil
2014-15  Rs.6,00,000 Rs.5,13,555
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